ORDINANCE NO. <u>29</u>-97

BY: Jeffrey L. McClelland

An Ordinance to appropriate an additional \$2,000.00 from the unencumbered General Fund to Account #01-160-131 for the purchase of office supplies for Bexley Mayor's Court. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO: Section 1. That the additional amount of \$2,000.00 should be, and hereby is, appropriated from the unencumbered General Fund to Account #01-160-131 for the purchase of office supplies for Bexley Mayor's Court. Section 2. That this Ordinance shall go into force and effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor. Passed: President of Council Attest: Clerk of Council
Section 1. That the additional amount of \$2,000.00 should be, and hereby is, appropriated from the unencumbered General Fund to Account #01-160-131 for the purchase of office supplies for Bexley Mayor's Court. Section 2. That this Ordinance shall go into force and effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor. Passed:
appropriated from the unencumbered General Fund to Account #01-160-131 for the purchase of office supplies for Bexley Mayor's Court. Section 2. That this Ordinance shall go into force and effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor. Passed:
and approval by the Mayor. Passed:
President of Council Attest: Nacharl a Lem
President of Council Attest: Nacharl a Lem
Attest: Necharl a Lem
une 10,1997, first heading Approved: 7/15, 1997
Approved:
myrcourt